i - Ora Answers

" RAJYA SABHA

Friday, the 1st August, 198I[10 Sravana
. 1908 (Saka) :

Ti:e House met at 11 of the ACl-oci:..
Mr, Chairman in the Chair,

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

© *221. [The Questioner (Shri D. B.

Chandra Gawda) was- absent, For answer vide cels: infra]

Houges for Delhi’s Population

\

#222. SHRI PRAMOD MAHAJANY
SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAJ-
PAYEE:

Will the Minister of URBAN DE-VELOPMENT be pleased to state -

(2) what is the average increase ia Delhi’s population each year,

(b) what is the backlog of houses required by Delhi’s population at present and by how much it is

. likely to increase each year ;

(o) what is the budgetary provision for this purpose tbis year and by how much backlog is expectcd to

. be cleared in this year ; and

(d) by when the entire backlog is planned to be wiped out ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN

~ DEVELOPMENT (SHRI DALBIR

SINGH): (a) the estimated increase

‘ in Delhi’s population is about 3

lakh persons per year.

(b) The estimate of housing shortage at the beginning of the 7th Plan was placed at about 3.8 lakh dwelling units

' The additional housing requirement is estimated to be about 60,000

dwelling units per year.

(¢} A provision of Rs. 438,13 crores has been made in the DDAs’ Budget Estimates for 1986-87 for construction of houses. The DDA has a back.

+ The Question was actually asked on the floor the House by Shri
Pramod Mahojan.
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" to Questions 2

log of 1,61,679 registrants, As againsty ths, it has a plan to allot 51,354 dwell- .
ing units this year under the variousj housing schemes .

E (d) No time-bound programme?.
for the clearance of the bac!’ ) be given at this stage.

st SHE WESH O awWigfa o, faweti fama siaswer ¥ ox oaf
¥ ow @ HEH FOA F H99T
i i, «fFw @y Irg\ua'z( # ST
¥ ag wmer & fw 3@ av dawr
51,354 WM a9 W &1 3H W
¥ ag ww @ owar ¥ v faeel fawra sifumor @ oy oW A uger oawr faedl ¥ wofkal wy
€ ¥ I & vwE & F oG
wered w1 3§ faww § wg wam Tignr f& 9¥FF YT & wy qar
a@aT § ff 3 a/g 80 T wETAY
F oS FH O§ WM g7 WA IHK
60 €T & wH( dgdr ST |
v feara & fewctt fadra srigsr
WS 1 AG 10 T T WG ¥
g1 ¥ g1 3§ fgwe & F@y gq
faweti & mrlesl o, @ =fm =, gx fodr, 3 sfe & =m fewdy famig wifexwvo a1 SwE @@ &
g AAT §, B FH TAH GIHIT
AW ... . (W)

MR. CHAIRMAN: You are delivering a lecture. Please put the question.

st aE wgiew: Hrg e
argar g fv fexd: (o wivgar
¥ gl F0 QI3 gU F% Fw WAy
¥FT 3 A FI g HG ¥ fAQ
T GEFIT & w7 § HE§ Fsir g b
yfe gi, @ v¥% ¥ ¥ nd wges
F¥ F 39T FR?

S SEgH AGT: IFIT & AR
¥ o sged awad g wlER awz g1 o fefgsds & s9%
g s/t wE g1 frar@ & qre ax q7 1982~-83 A 879 120 m*re FIT
g4 frgr 1 91 1983-84 § %9 %0

frgl, 114 T €T @A frqnerﬁ ,

arc 43 9T AT 118 ‘ﬂra §4aT @
far'qr | ¥ 1985-86 W 197 FTE
qd gar #YT 7T 1986 § 467 FIT
®aal #7 W frar & IR g 1 W
AR ¥ gA Anr Ffww FIE %I a1
o wfrw #ifsg )

st S "geT o gamafa &),
Wy AT I AT AT ) IR
ag wg+ < FAr fgar g1 agt 4T 438
FOz fa@r § T 467 wUT ®ar
X I :

i AFA AR : ARl ag
q3@r &, AT TWA WG, A §
#qq ST AMEr gq A} F Iy
% 21 DoFloGo A LB Fwe ayar § | gH I8 A¥E F SAmEm

L AT @wy & afEA mw ogard wstadl A &fEd | waur gz wEART
LG “wF 2 ufrare RS 9% gn
120 ®OT WY gy f&wy 3#31
g & gara wwar ifww, wiEd ag =& fran foR ga% T fogea-
e FANS &1 g7 9[@ AR 9iF
@ 40T ®WEr g9 Jar 1 AT ag
g fad®T 108 &UT AT gl mar 1 FioFioUo ¥E Qr feuma
T 4 W AgA I AT FED

- fay 7 S aEE § Jar grar @

- fy gaRmd ¥ @At grm ar wigAd fafqeer wg @0 & s Qfwd

SodioUo H ¥ @YY grr av

Fg ¥ WAMN ) EW F a7 A9 g

FGT, €N &1 wAT W1 &,

ST TFAGT HGT W WA IS

Hraa aufras AT F1 WE FIRT

HUAT FH KW JAT g | WA g

wm Fifmm s AT ST EA g qFAr |

SHRI PRAAMOD MAHAJAN : 1
will ask second supplementary.

MR. CHAIRMAN : You have
- already put iwo supplementaries. All

=kt You can put one more question.

!
x
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it seitr wgTSa . aunefa o adlAdl A wgim ¥ 3y fw
FLFTR A1 WM F o o To T
120 FUT §I4T a7 1 zAFTfasx gEH fwar @ & SrAar AT g f& feeeti & amiewi w1 w5 aw ga™@ § 99 3@ ¥ WIFR AR
$loStoo wifaa § 1 gWIT 7 ufir-
are & fag A7 a7 FAl0 ¥, 2 fegw
AT ¥ IT &F FT s HIEFIT A afl fear @ cax fay fgeat &
amfts STy & 78 wfy | 3g
ANAT AE wmEr g | gEd fav
AMF A ¥ AL HGTT @A«
qgvfm wiar snfge | gafed § q@
qGR & 9oar =igar § fr #ar o
o To 7 AR ¥ T 120 FIE
wy ¥ far s %‘m qEIT F fafe™ qereat ¥ mAr ad @
AR a7 96T g% 9% F 747 Qg
T FE F@IT F FRT HrE
ATTA FIFAE F & O H fa=

fwen Si3ET ?
st MGA T - gw AT §
FAT  ATHATET  FA | 150 HHIF

g 9@ g9 # vrew fafrer digd. ¥ et ¥ Gy & afem 3
T FEY % & mwy sz § gragT
g | g ¥ AF § 5-6 wEw,
g2 ®T M | gav soq%rasﬁ
srafnt gra frare @gmm Feter fafreds & Fgr fa g8 ¥ Sifwd
g Fm difer s wwr @
z“rfai’r | AT 380 woreE XA

# g @i ¥ e forar g =
@ o WEwA | gWH SHEY
oeqeizer &% faar 2 wﬁaa"ﬁ
w fa¥ faur & o7 wrar 999 90 <F
g fou=t @qzar g\rrr I |
atrm ag worr & ST o &1 Tad
9 qIR O § wefeuy % qﬂrfm !
AgT_ @TAT A1 g I9H qrEeT NEL
1 G 0 YT STFT AN F |
goFl TGl ®AgT TR, HerAdq 0%

. @d FFAL 99T ], q@E wwrar

-l

to Questions 4
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R0 YgAT &1 TEF AT g7 AW ot wFEE [T ) oWy Fn W Sle
o To & WAFI 9T AIFT WA 7 |

i g fagd sy aarafa
wEEE, ;A F ®RAH WG UG warg W& 8, ¥A ag & fm qum
_® Far gl

T WAE@ TIW 2 "I qa
2 fa 93 & = &)

oft wew fagrlt aiwady : garafa weren, fawdl ¥ armd ¥ fgwa @
TAT AL AT W § W A ad
1% g F qe TE &1 oy 0(2:0 ¥
oF ®FTW Fay F ﬁr:fem AT 7EY i | GioFioTo WEHIT H gAT &
# arar Figa § 5 3ar Siodiono
F W AH am aﬁ‘% af amfal,
Agr Wfuwwe a7 g7 fraic a1
st faer ® waml & faafo &t
FIH I JIAG T HIY

T L R S

Y wEgw UET ¢ qregd; S
AGF WA F UG g AN A T
a1 f& fgrgmain & 91 Al % AR
7 @ & 3 faw o fow, gs S
4 T GEU G ow@IR F
faweti @131¢ ¥, Sta qge FIT gar g1, g ¥, g0 §, wiw § &g
90 Sfawa, *E 80 Hftws AFIT
AT F guak w7 F )
afsa arg g %g W wal =«7 % 7
& & Weed [IPT qAl faar &t 1
Fy g AN T @ {a oy 49 NER]
A | [ AGE T3 g OAG SAE
w=81 a7g ¥ agwfa § M7 B ge ams
o g1 a1 ew AR § ug faur 1w
IeF 2e¥ {961 o 39 S ¥ ag
gl 5 awe 998 qe5 &1 rofadra g a:m Fec g3 g fad S A
23R fear § wel TA%F 2TV WENAlE
AR vadwiy afka A ag
C o BT O T (e U I
w317Tq 39 §. . .98 TR HTT w&TA

[1 AUG. 1986

to Questions 6

FHT 747 &, TAFY 3G FT 3q%1 g
R T gL TE g # oW,
(FmFTA)

ot wew fagrdt anaday : ATTH -
JAT OH., ..

St wegw MY ;. cad AIH 7
AT FAAT § A AW i AT
gagdl Tl Ay waw e WY o
S Fr Fiww 34T 1 FgT Uy sA
¥27 ¥ pigfan @ 1 g a7 fea@rd
F fad & 1 T 989 38 5 afEd
9g gxefy TER § g7 AW A FamaT §
§1T & qI§ W 7 TEA aF  exd
frast (a1 § = ot &1 X@d: wadn
E‘, gar xner g, ATEl &1 95 % a3
FE AW R AT a'rg‘t?f 36d fedaza
T | Ehﬁ LR & g1 g8 A
1 AT, B A AT A FHCE I4H
A f=qsqz+a F1 33 fa37 M0 ) ERED

T g Ra § w9t e FE
%31 AlgE i o & waq § Agl
gw @mi A gArar g, gt ¥ ™ |
agra v, &9 g1 - stgﬁn emt v
|FYTd FAT § ATAGAT Y HAT LIt
iﬁ qaa gw g AN (314rA)

ﬁaﬁaﬁmm%’%rrcﬁa AT g
%‘sqa Fi qTh AW FT ATH
I ATTH qeA A ‘g | watfew =W
ot F aga 31 gn W 98 SR
F AIY How A & AW, . (SwAUW)

~ MR. CHAIRMAN : Mr. Mmh-
ter, you must give pointed answers.

W T : ag wEAE wY

g § e ®WY A He gl 99
31w &, adl wgat § |

MR. CHAIRMAN: No.

SHRI VIRENDRA VERMA:
Pointed question pointed answer.

MR CHAIRMAN Yes, Mr.
Shanti Tyagi. - :
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 SHR1
YEE:
mentary,

What about my

2t supple-
10 .

MR. CHAIRMAN: He is sup, posed o have answered your supp lementary.

~

it mfm anat R S,
qeg qr o T 0T AT § i feswt &
AT I3 TFr § FIT UE AMQTT FgAT
§ SO ) THW FIS §IY A A A
g1 R U BT AT-HE FT ATGAT
AIREAEES FEATTAL AVHAAT T A9

AUEEIW g AT & FF WA 4
mifaargre #iv 373 § 9 feedt
210 38 A ¥ ) 1B wardiy
THTA anrﬁ i #1T FY§ A1 g, afe
g a1 Fgi-agl o ¥ wita 913
sog ?

 shoongE NG Y 918 %g A9
gl g, 3Ed
A WA 97 o7 T8 & AfFw %E ?fmar
g M fesd a0 woame w1 feem a8
7T A R {gar g TV AT ZA
AT qE VE: } Sc¥ 49 F8 %1 A1,
AZw &1 KAIT AITHA ATET IIIEA
AZ FTAE ) g9 SuF Wi Fa1 3

~ MR. CHAIRMAN: Vay Cccd s{t @i @t ¢ swufa agea, qIAR qay &t A Fqrar g g wigy 1T @arq F grivw A v At@ medr AT ARINY v feeelt § mrawwar g oi 60 BAX wxlA wfaa§ SwEEY
- glagasqr € @ srfe? € fo ) wrewy feeat § o1 @ 43 awTST 9 UF G TaFy
WFTHY F) FTIWFaArT & WL I Fr 6
. gaFT ATguEwqr g faed fad A@gr
st A maF IqvH FaraT fa U5 avE
913 ¥ fad 60 ¢ATT AFIA FAIN §

17 faarat & QEd R Y T

HTARNA T ST FY SAAFI§ o grg‘ﬁ
Cowwt A gwIy & fad a5
A &1 3, div '3 gfg dee &

'ATAL BIHARI VAIJPA-

7- 8 wgY fad g1

—

[RAJYA SABHA |

!
i
!
|

‘ #R TEOFY § ANTIV R

to Questions &

FI% oIV-5F AEE 4T &y ara". &Y
240%7) 7 MiTT Toauqe 6 g2
#3% 50 garvead afa Wev aT IaH algwA faarsmar g1 wivzpag 8
&1 T AT ANE QRALEed RE §
3350 ¢

i wegH wEe: I SHATRe
F17g H ¥ G W0 g AT AT SE
H1. (-q'ararm)

AR amt: gy e, NTE
£, WIET \REHER Wi T R fgata & faly & aga @ ardy g
AN FaHT 50 gare wywia Ay
% fgvra & s wa & fed sa=
siFifeyd 1 90 F1QT E 1

oft W T .~r$ niffz agi g
&g A wgd wifde § :

HHq) &L

Y AR gat : Hhoy ey

S'Iﬂ“' 516? g

N WA TEET : TET, AW wg g

fr @ik fygrara & &w wG @
(s33917) _ .
st diezamt - e Faidi W
F41 sag @ E ? L R
aﬁ g WET : Ul Hfafad o

o Y fad: § Ge gdfEs, W,
AT, a7 FAI ¥ gl & g

gt Lo nT

S fiF T 240 TN gfa
HETHG GF F7Q § AT 50877 794
gfa wiex & fgara ¢ d=3 §)

Mr. Chairman : Yes Mr, Kulkarni.
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SHRI A. G. - KULKARNI :
he Minister has said that the difticulties of his Ministry seem to be

4 of finance. But, Sir, in D:lhi, as you

< koow colonjes like trans-Yamuna -
colonies ctc. require an urgent effort toput up houses, small

‘houses, not these' Asiad houses, which is a luxury; they are not interested in " that. So has the Government got any plan for’ slum dwellers for colonies which are already on the ground " and for middle clas: peopla? What type of hou:ing 15 going to be provi-
.ded, and what is ihe time cchedule " that it will be possibls? Second, Sir I also want to know from him whether he is also aware that the Delhi Development Authority administration i3 full of rcandals and corruption ? Are you going to improve
~ the working of the’ DDA (what type of Development Authority you are developing, I do not know. But the present DDA needs scrupulous
.overhauling, to remove corrupt people, so that the poor and the middle class people do not suffer.
Do not bother about the rich pcople s colonies and cooperaUVC societies. They are all going on.
But this is the urgent need of
-the Delhi population. ‘What can you say of this?

Wt WGE: TR g9 ATE F
20 g 97 919 aawr g & aailE
793 JE3 9 ama-a 34d g5 fad |
AEgT TF NFF am 51*% g sz afFa qog 974, AITRE F1 aIF § AFT aF ayiaa gfearaar g

) mifawg mm assﬁmﬂ - afga
Hiafad) ? .

S e ﬂ‘l}\'{ :
IAF AT EY )
freg = mraTer ¥, ST UT BT ar TEIT FATAT & q¥ TaH § 2-- 3
AR FT feq Ay $T AT W T 8N
¢ 4T 773 § 3ofad 5 Ia% wya-
g F JT qqwT AR ZIU
qra & 527 97 fqfaer gev s o
Ry %l A faqrgv g gTH agd

arge afaq

&7 qiFr 53 8 a1 0% Mg 10-- 20

. (=maum)

wr+# faar sighr gvga .

[t AUG. 1986] -
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to guestiohs 10
SHRI A. G. KULKARNI: Mr Min ister, please try to reply to my question. You are giving a rambling reply to all the questions on the

-earth.

SHRI ABDUL - GHAFOOR :
Your supplementaries are jumbled and it 1s very difficult to find out which I should reply. (Inferruptions)

SHRI A.G. KULKARNI: The Minister is either confused, becau .o my supplementary is not jumbled;
I asked you a straight question.
But I  think...... (Interiuptions)

wedrg MF! feq1a R, 97 A1 )

Sl WA TERR: TF AW FAE!
FaTHT =1val § uTuE g 97 ) gy
AT | TR FEr gow o';ro.
(3@FTT™) 7T G ATT Ero€roTo HT uad fragar a@t 21 a7 39 Ay gr aadiy & ge. .. (awaw)

SHRI K. MOHANAN: Itis -,
‘Dethi Destruction Authority’. -
(Interruptions) .

MR. CHAIRMAN: If you do like this, T will 80 to the next quea-
tlion. woE

-

s

N FEH THT rrrr.q".u ir:arv' F1
URATATE | FAET AR agad Azl
g | ZwaraAEq §f$ ZaaT Aary fear
ATy qrﬁ HI9 AW F; &7 8 01 919,
Under the Central Act the D.D.A is under my department
L VI & ThF UFe-nifeiwaT Javda dfgede aqdv @ | Jfeede waav %
@Y S SIRAT g, WWIAFEETAT §
R @ 5 TaEY qEa w7 fem
A qr qISY ATAT & EoFiolo *
qige-daEa w & g g2 | Afws
A g9z a7 F1faaT 4 ¥ a1 Afas,

T &S tEAreIfed nifesv, . (suq-
qm) K
ot U g w fag © TR fag

ga M famyert § 7 3ad {aeEw
A g, AMFN DIFCE U

4
¥

